Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 03 - 23	3 - 2010  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	92472 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
,	Name: Wildcat Management, Inc.
Ainnesota Lock, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 22, 2008	Street Address:1242 Marion Road SE
	City: Rochester
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 55904
Other	Additional name (a) 8 address (as) attacked 5 Vac VA
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. Patent No. 5,573,098 MAR 2 2 2010
	attached? Yes No
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic <del>ations and patents</del> involved: 1
Name: <u>William J. Ryan</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
nternal Address:	7. Total rec (57 51 K 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$\psi_{\frac{40.00}{20.00}}\$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 206 South Broadway, Suite 505	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55904	
Phone Number: <u>(507) 288-9111</u>	-
Fax Number: (507) 288-9342	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: wryan@dunlaplaw.com	Authorized USE/PNAMA1 00000053 5573098
. Signature:	01 FC:8021 48.89 Dp March 16, 2010
Signature	Date
William J. Ryan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Minnesota Lock, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, in consideration of the payment of One Hundred and no/100 (\$100.00) Dollars, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, quitclaims and conveys to Wildcat Management, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a registered office address of 1242 Marion Road SE, Rochester, MN 55904, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patent:

**PATENT NUMBER** 

**ISSUE DATE** 

5,573,098

November 12, 1996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand the 22nd day of

December, 2008 E JO SAONOTARY

PUBLIC

OF WISCO

MINNESOTA LOCK, INC.

STATE OF WI

) SS

COUNTY OF SawyER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>22</u> day of <u>12cmber</u>, 2008, by <u>Rick Hexum</u>, the President of Minnesota Lock, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

09-3088doc Assignment of Patent.doc

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0255

## DUNLAP & SEEGER

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

William J. Ryan Attorney at Law wryan@dunlaplaw.com

March 16, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: U.S. Patent No. 5,573,098

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for recording please find an Assignment of Patent from Minnesota Lock, Inc. to Wildcat Management, Inc. with respect to the above-noted patent, along with our check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recording fee.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need anything further.

Sincerely,

William J. Ryan

Reg. No. 28,341

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

WJR:kaw Enclosures

206 South Broadway, Suite 505 Rochester, Minnesota 55904 Phone 507.288.9111 Fax 507.288.9342

www.dunlaplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0256